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Name
Account #
Nicole Foga

Fayval Williams

Garfield Sinclair

Peter J. Reid

Lisa Gomes

Total Key Members
Total Connected Parties
Total Combined Holdings

Jamaica Central Securities Depository Limited
Registrar Services Unit

P.O. BOX 1084, 40 Harbour Street, Kingston, Jamaica
Tel: (876) 967-3271-4 Fax: (876) 948-6653
KINGSTON PROPERTIES LIMITED
DIRECTORS AND
CONNECTED PARTIES REPORT
As At September 30, 2015
Position
Primary Holder Relationship
Joint Holder
Directors
Nicole L. Foga SELF
Key Members Holdings
Connected Party Holdings
Combined Holdings
Directors
Dorothy Vassell CONNECTED PARTY

Fayval Williams

Fayval Williams SELF
Fayval S. Williams SELF
Leo Williams

Leo Williams CONNECTED PARTY
Key Members Holdings
Connected Party Holdings
Combined Holdings

Chairman

CONNECTED PARTY
CONNECTED PARTY

Platoon Limited
Platoon Limited

Key Members Holdings
Connected Party Holdings
Combined Holdings

Directors
Peter J. Reid SELF
Peter Reid SELF

Margaret Sylvester-Reid CONNECTED PARTY

Key Members Holdings
Connected Party Holdings
Combined Holdings

Directors

Lisa Gomes SELF

CONNECTED PARTY

Key Members Holdings
Connected Party Holdings
Combined Holdings

2,298,655 1.4278
4,195,407 2.6059
6,494,062 4.0337

***END OF REPORT***
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Units

122,865.00

122,865.00
0.00
122,865.00

20,000.00

450,060.00
396,000.00

11,000.00

846,060.00
31,000.00
877,060.00

2,925,407.00
1,239,000.00

0.00
4,164,407.00
4,164,407.00

0.00
1,100,000.00
0.00

1,100,000.00
0.00
1,100,000.00

229,730.00
229,730.00

229,730.00
0.00
229,730.00

Percentage

0.0763

0.0763
0.0000
0.0763

0.0124

0.2795
0.2460

0.0160

0.5255
0.0284
0.5439

1.8171
0.7696

0.0000
2.5687
2.5687

0.0000
0.6832
0.0000

0.6832
0.0000
0.6832

0.1427
0.1427

0.1427
0.0000
0.1427



