

Jamaica Central Securities Depository Limited Registrar Services Unit

Page 1 of 1

P.O. BOX 1084, 40 Harbour Street, Kingston, Jamaica Tel: (876) 967-3271-4 Fax: (876) 948-6653

KINGSTON PROPERTIES LIMITED DIRECTORS AND CONNECTED PARTIES REPORT As At September 30, 2015

Name	Position			
Account #	Primary Holder	Relationship	Units	Percentage
	Joint Holder			
Nicole Foga	Directors			
	Nicole L. Foga	SELF	122,865.00	0.0763
		Key Members Holdings Connected Party Holdings	122,865.00 0.00	0.0763 0.0000
		Combined Holdings	122,865.00	0.0763
Fayval Williams	Directors			
	Dorothy Vassell Fayval Williams	CONNECTED PARTY	20,000.00	0.0124
	Fayval Williams	SELF	450,060.00	0.2795
	Fayval S. Williams	SELF	396,000.00	0.2460
	Leo Williams Leo Williams	CONNECTED PARTY	11,000.00	0.0160
		Key Members Holdings	846,060.00	0.5255
		Connected Party Holdings	31,000.00	0.0284
		Combined Holdings	877,060.00	0.5439
Garfield Sinclair	Chairman			
	Platoon Limited	CONNECTED PARTY	2,925,407.00	1.8171
	Platoon Limited	CONNECTED PARTY	1,239,000.00	0.7696
		Key Members Holdings Connected Party Holdings	0.00 4,164,407.00	0.0000 2.5687
		Combined Holdings	4,164,407.00	2.5687
			.,20.1,107.000	2.0007
Peter J. Reid	Directors			
	Peter J. Reid	SELF	0.00	0.0000
	Peter Reid	SELF	1,100,000.00	0.6832
	Margaret Sylvester-Re	eid CONNECTED PARTY	0.00	0.0000
		Key Members Holdings	1,100,000.00	0.6832
		Connected Party Holdings	0.00	0.0000
		Combined Holdings	1,100,000.00	0.6832
Lisa Gomes	Directors			
	Lisa Gomes	SELF	229,730.00	0.1427
		CONNECTED PARTY	229,730.00	0.1427
		Key Members Holdings	229,730.00	0.1427
		Connected Party Holdings	0.00	0.0000
		Combined Holdings	229,730.00	0.1427
_				
Total Key Members		2,298,655 1.4278		
Total Connected Parties		4,195,407 2.6059		
Total Combined Holdings		6,494,062 4.0337		

END OF REPORT